10, 20, 30, 40, 50

There are 5 tens. Write a 5 in the tens place.

3,45

Step 4  Count the ones.

There are 2 ones. Write a 2 in the ones place.

3,452

Solution The models show the number 3,452.

You can write whole numbers in different ways.

Standard form: 7,348

Word Form: seven thousand, three hundred forty-eight

Expanded Form: 7,000 1 300 1 40 1 8

Example 2
Pia took a plane trip. It was 2,594 miles. Write 2,594 in word form.

Strategy Use a place-value chart.

Step 1  Write 2,594 in a place-value chart.

ThousandsThousands HundredsHundreds TensTens OnesOnes

[...]

Step 3  Write the value and the word name for the digits after the comma.

The digits after the comma are 594.

5 hundreds 5 500  9 tens 5 90  4 ones 5 4

five hundred ninety-four

Step 4  Write the word name for the whole number.

two thousand, five hundred ninety-four

Solution The word form of 2,594 is two thousand, five hundred ninety-four.

132 Strand 3: Numerical Reasoning

Example 3
A stadium holds 7,903 people. What is 7,903 in expanded form?

Strategy Use a place-value chart to find the value of each digit.

Step 1  Write 7,903 in a place-value chart.

Write each digit in the chart.